OP \$40.00 778745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jenne Distributors Inc.		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JSOURCE, LLC	
Street Address:	33665 Chester Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77874518	JSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: proche@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick R. Roche
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JENN 500004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. Roche
Signature:	/Patrick R. Roche/
Date:	11/01/2010
	TRADEMARK

900175348 REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0758

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC051#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0759

U.S. Appln. No. 77/874,518 Atty. Docket: JENN 5 00004

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JENNE DISTRIBUTORS INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 33665 Chester Road, Avon, Ohio 44011-1307 United States, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the trademark JSOURCE, and an application for registration of said trademark was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 77/874,518, on November 17, 2009; and

WHEREAS, JSOURCE, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 33665 Chester Road, Avon, Ohio 44011-1307 United States, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said mark, JSOURCE, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified application therefore.

Signed this 26 day of October, 201	0.
Signature:	1 m 7h Jonn
Name:	Rose m Jenne
Title:	Chairman

L:\CNT\DATA\PRR\2010\JENN50004TMassign.doc

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0760